THE DATASHEET OF
MAX20403AFLE/VY+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MAX20402/MAX20403 Automotive 36V, 2.5A/3.5A, Fully
Integrated Synchronous Silent
Switcher Buck Converters
19-101442; Rev 10; 10/23
© 2023 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

RFB,BOTTOM
VOUT
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
VOUT
(V)
MAXIMUM LOAD
CURRENT (A)
SWITCHING
FREQUENCY
SPREAD SPECTRUM
(%)
MAX20402AFLA/VY+ 5 2.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20402AFLB/VY+ 3.3 2.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20402AFLC/VY+ 5 2.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20402AFLD/VY+ 3.3 2.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20402AFLE/VY+
Adjustable
0.8V to 12V
2.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20402AFLF/VY+
Adjustable
0.8V to 12V
2.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20403AFLA/VY+ 5 3.5 2.1MHz ±6
Automotive 36V, 2.5A/3.5A, Fully
Integrated Synchronous Silent
Switcher Buck Converters
MAX20402/MAX20403
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 18
MAX20403AFLB/VY+ 3.3 3.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20403AFLC/VY+* 5 3.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20403AFLD/VY+* 3.3 3.5 400kHz ±6
MAX20403AFLE/VY+
Adjustable
0.8V to 12V
3.5 2.1MHz ±6
MAX20403AFLH/VY+* 3.3 3.5 3MHz ±6
* Future part—contact factory for availability.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T Denotes tape-and-reel.
/VY+ Denotes a side-wettable, automotive-qualified package.